
1Welcome!
We will begin shortly!

Your phone line will be muted as you join this 

call. Please feel free to use the Question & 

Answer feature to ask questions or make 

comments:
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Bureau of 

Developmental 
Disability 
Services 
COVID-19 
Updates

Art Evans, Bureau Chief 

Michael Case, Policy Program Manager



3Reminders:

The go-to resource for 
state activities 
associated with the 
coronavirus outbreak 
is:

•http://coronavirus.idaho.gov

Please submit questions related to 
services impacted by COVID 19 to 

BDDSCOVID19@dhw.Idaho.gov

The Medicaid Information 
Releases are all posted on 

the DXC Technology Website:

•CLICK HERE

http://coronavirus.idaho.gov/
https://www.idmedicaid.com/Lists/Information Releases/AllItems.aspx


4Reminders:

Rebound Idaho 
information can 
be found here:

•rebound.Idaho.gov

BDDS Provider Guidance can be 
found on the Department’s 
Developmental Disabilities 

Webpage

•Click Here

To access the Department’s 
Developmental Disability 

Website:

rebound.idaho.gov
https://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Medical/DevelopmentalDisabilities/tabid/120/Default.aspx


5PPE

Small business can access 30-day supply of PPE for 
employees and patrons.

• For more information go to https://supplies.idaho.gov/ on the Idaho 

COIVD-19 website.

https://supplies.idaho.gov/


6Contacts for requesting PPE

REQUESTING PPE: 

To request PPE, contact your regional public health district

• Public Health District 1 (Panhandle)

• PHD1-LOG@phd1.idaho.gov

• Public Health District 2 (North Central)

• PHP@phd2.idaho.gov

• Public Health District 3 (Southwest)

• Mitch.Kiester@phd3.idaho.gov

• Public Health District 4 (Central)

• Brent.larson@imd.idaho.gov

• Public Health District 5 (South Central)

• phd5-logistics@phd5.idaho.gov

• Public Health District 6 (Southeastern)

• ebear@siph.idaho.gov

• Public Health District 7 (Eastern)

• tnelson@eiph.idaho.gov

• hpeterson@eiph.idaho.gov

mailto:PHD1-LOG@phd1.idaho.gov
mailto:PHP@phd2.idaho.gov
mailto:Mitch.Kiester@phd3.idaho.gov
mailto:Brent.larson@imd.idaho.gov
mailto:phd5-logistics@phd5.idaho.gov
mailto:ebear@siph.idaho.gov
mailto:tnelson@eiph.idaho.gov
mailto:hpeterson@eiph.idaho.gov


7Federal Provider Relief Fund

Information about eligibility and the application process for the 
Federal Provider Relief Fund can be found at:

https://www.hhs.gov/coronavirus/cares-act-provider-relief-
fund/general-information/index.html

Updated information and data on the Provider Relief Fund can be 
found at:

hhs.gov/providerrelief

https://protect2.fireeye.com/url?k=77d29f65-2b8796b5-77d2ae5a-0cc47a6a52de-64f9b1022e0e9aae&u=https://u7061146.ct.sendgrid.net/ls/click?upn=4tNED-2FM8iDZJQyQ53jATUb2hybulFuwWxwKdDprzfdGYMe3IGmyeDlT0Z4AE7x4BeyvBSVNe6ch-2BAszXUfAPSV-2BgU-2F9OUU-2F-2FEjvyvICoW0KeRMNvC62l-2BAhyNzufX3yQYgaTET7R1vdhu6m1GB92KA-3D-3DFax-_Zv2ObvAjV5wfu9naBkg5o044sRqpiz9qIF-2FcYyoCK-2B3vFkpxm1Koyx6DXMkL0u4dkxs6olymoHTKSKLagbieq1dGJpxAl5w5EN-2FuYKh1kguy6Be0aRRZxQtrLA0LCe9Vyb5RaOrqyFFT5ldq-2BSL7Zm45CK-2FwEX6TeoHhL2UpZfWKoW4Pajm2GgwxDyImy-2BQroKY013Hy7ro-2BlOFE-2BKZtUv31r6HxRdJNpRcFaEtMiyAsUOFxcYKudtdZTCkNKZ0mpcO-2Fm82EaXp9eOp84l57qC-2FPwqXuCRt8kqxdj6cQle7OzWRKTb04hd5Yk9NAaAGYkqD1ApRUwZbQdDaHR5sdiVatmFi26lKbcnbFxLcTXIk-3D
https://lnks.gd/l/eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJidWxsZXRpbl9saW5rX2lkIjoxMDMsInVyaSI6ImJwMjpjbGljayIsImJ1bGxldGluX2lkIjoiMjAyMDA2MDkuMjI2NzE4MTEiLCJ1cmwiOiJodHRwczovL3Byb3RlY3QyLmZpcmVleWUuY29tL3VybD9rPTUzYzg2NmQzLTBmOWQ2ZjAzLTUzYzg1N2VjLTBjYzQ3YTZhNTJkZS02M2Q2ZGU4YmY5ODIxNTNkJnU9aHR0cHM6Ly91NzA2MTE0Ni5jdC5zZW5kZ3JpZC5uZXQvbHMvY2xpY2s_.tVA9oXzPTVUtrcxqpjEXYaIxvRexSFFfAzOwXP18spA/br/79635963953-l


8Additional Resources

• Centers for Disease Control and Prevention: 

• https://www.cdc.gov/

• CDC guidance for those who are sick:

• https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/if-you-are-sick/steps-when-
sick.html

• CDC guidance for workers who may have been exposed:

• https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/critical-
workers/implementing-safety-practices.html

• CDC guidance on cloth face masks: 

• https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/cloth-
face-cover.html

https://www.cdc.gov/
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/if-you-are-sick/steps-when-sick.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/critical-workers/implementing-safety-practices.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/cloth-face-cover.html


9Additional Resources

• Emergency preparedness toolkit for people with disabilities:

• http://www.jik.com/pubs/PAS-EP.pdf

• The State Independent Living Council (SILC) COVID-19 webpage:

• https://silc.idaho.gov/covid-19/

• The SILC emergency preparedness specific to Idahoans with 
disabilities:

• https://silc.idaho.gov/emergency-preparedness/

http://www.jik.com/pubs/PAS-EP.pdf
https://silc.idaho.gov/covid-19/
https://silc.idaho.gov/emergency-preparedness/


10New CDC Guidance 

This information is intended to assist in the provision of services 
during the COVID pandemic. 

• Guidance for Direct Service Providers

• Guidance for Group Homes for Individuals with Disabilities

• Guidance for Direct Service Providers, Caregivers, Parents, and 
People with Developmental and Behavioral Disorders

• People with Developmental and Behavioral Disorders

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/direct-service-providers.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/group-homes.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/developmental-behavioral-disorders.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/need-extra-precautions/people-with-developmental-behavioral-disabilities.html


11Medicaid DD Services Primary Contacts

CENTRAL OFFICE             BDDS 

STAFF

3232 Elder St. 

Boise, ID 83705-4711
FAX BDDACM: 

(208) 332-7297

Arthur Evans Bureau Chief (208) 364-1896 Arthur.Evans@dhw.idaho.gov

Aaron Haws Medical Program Specialist (208) 364-1864 Aaron.Haws@dhw.idaho.gov

Cinthya Herrera
Medical Program Specialist

(208) 364-1880 Cinthya.Herrera@dhw.idaho.gov

Ciara Nitchals
Information Coordinator

(208) 364-1923 Ciara.Nitchals@dhw.idaho.gov

CENTRAL OFFICE  POLICY STAFF

David Bell Deputy Administrator – Policy David.Bell@dhw.idaho.gov

Michael Case Program Manager – HCBS Policy
(208) 364-1878

Michael.Case@dhw.idaho.gov

Karen Westbrook Adult DD Program Policy Analyst (208) 364-1960 Karen.Westbrook@dhw.idaho.gov

Amanda Morales Children’s DD Program Policy Analyst (208) 334-1936 Amanda.Morales@dhw.idaho.gov

Angie Williams School-Based DD Policy Analyst (208) 287-1169 Angie.Williams@dhw.idaho.gov

BDDS PROGRAM MANAGERS

Livia Ivascu Regions I, II, III/IV (208) 665-8824 Livia.Ivascu@dhw.idaho.gov

Frede’ Teske Regions III/IV, V, VI, VII (208) 732-1481 Frede.Teske@dhw.idaho.gov

mailto:Arthur.Evans@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Aaron.Haws@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Cinthya.Herrera@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Michael.Case@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Amanda.Morales@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Angie.Williams@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Frede.Teske@dhw.idaho.gov


12Medicaid DD Services Primary Contacts

BDDS CARE MANAGERS

Jill Smith Region I (208) 665-8804 Jill.Smith@dhw.idaho.gov

Cindy Hall
Region I (208) 665-8827 Cindy.Hall@dhw.idaho.gov

Traci King Region II (208) 799-4452 Traci.King@dhw.idaho.gov

Cindy McLouth Region IV (208) 334-0991 Cindy.McLouth@dhw.idaho.gov

Cheryl Willard Region IV (208) 334-0985 Cheryl.Willard@dhw.idaho.gov

Stacey Clark Region IV (208) 334-0737 Stacey.Clark@dhw.idaho.gov

Tim Woods Region IV (208) 334-0736 Tim.Woods@dhw.idaho.gov

Andrea Hatch Region V (208) 732-1485 Andrea.Hatch@dhw.idaho.gov

DeNae Gailey Region V (208) 732-1373 Denae.Gailey@dhw.idaho.gov

Carla Bicart Region V (208) 732-1375 Carla.Bicart@dhw.idaho.gov

Michelle Mittelstedt Region VI (208) 239-6277 Michelle.Mittelstedt@dhw.idaho.gov

Jared Fletcher Region VII (208) 528-5758 Jared.Fletcher@dhw.idaho.gov

Greg Christensen Region VII (208) 528-5773 Greg.Christensen@dhw.idaho.gov

mailto:Jill.Smith@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Traci.King@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Cindy.McLouth@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Cheryl.Willard@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Stacey.Clark@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Tim.Woods@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Andrea.Hatch@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Denae.Gailey@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Carla.Bicart@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Michelle.Mittelstedt@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Jared.Fletcher@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Greg.Christensen@dhw.idaho.gov


13Medicaid DD Services Primary Contacts

BDDS QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIALISTS

Bonni Ford Region I (208) 665-8908 Bonni.Ford1@dhw.idaho.gov

Sabrina Shropshire Region II (208) 799-4382 Sabrina.Shropshire@dhw.idaho.gov

Carolyn Bender Region IV (208) 334-0956 Carolyn.Bender@dhw.idaho.gov

Andrea Stuart Region IV (208) 334-0751 Andrea.Stuart@dhw.idaho.gov

Jada Yancey Region IV (208) 334-0716 Jada.Yancey@dhw.idaho.gov

Denise Childs Region V (208) 732-1351 Denise.Childs@dhw.idaho.gov

Elysia Ramirez Region VI (208) 239-6270 Elysia.Ramirez@dhw.idaho.gov

Jenn Gillespie Region VII (208) 528-5703 Jennifer.Gillespie@dhw.idaho.gov

mailto:Carolyn.Bender@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Andrea.Stuart@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Jada.Yancey@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:gillespiej@dhw.idaho.gov


14Medicaid DD Services Primary Contacts

BDDS OFFICE LOCATIONS

REGION I

1120 Ironwood Dr., Ste. 102 

Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814-2659

Office

(208) 769-1567

FAX:

(208) 666-6856

REGION II

1118 "F" St., PO Box Drawer B

Lewiston, ID 83501-0182

Office

(208) 799-4430

FAX

(208) 799-5167

REGION III

3402 Franklin Rd 

Caldwell, ID 83605

Office

(208) 455-7150

FAX

(208) 454-7625

REGION IV

1720 Westgate Dr., Ste. B

Boise, ID 83704

Office

(208) 334-0940

FAX:

(208) 334-0953    

REGION V

601 Pole Line Rd, Ste. 3

Twin Falls, ID 83301

Office

(208) 736-3024

FAX:

(208) 736-2116   

REGION VI

1070 Hiline, Ste. 260

Pocatello, ID 83201-2955

Office

(208) 239-6239

FAX:

(208) 239-6269

REGION VII

150 Shoup Ave, Suite 20

Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Office

(208) 528-5750

FAX

(208) 528-5756

CENTRAL OFFICE

3232 Elder St. 

Boise, ID 83705-4711

FAX BDDACM: 

(208) 332-7297

IDHW ORGANIZATION CHART

https://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Portals/0/AboutUs/Organization/Jeppesen_OrgChart_Nov2019.pdf

https://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Portals/0/AboutUs/Organization/Jeppesen_OrgChart_Nov2019.pdf


15Question & Answer

Ask a question using the 

“Question & Answer” feature in 

the WebEx Application.



16As this situation evolves…

• Please continue to use the BDDSCOVID19@dhw.Idaho.gov link to 
submit questions that have not been addressed, or other updates 
on the evolving impact of COVID-19 on your services. 

Meetings will be every Monday from 1-2 MST.


